## JOINT MEETING OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS FOR THE BROADMOOR AT WESTERN HILLS, GP, LLC; DECATUR-ANGLE, GP, LLC; ENCLAVE WESTPORT GP, LLC; ENCLAVE PARK GP, LLC; MERCANTILE APARTMENTS GP, LLC; RACE STREET LOFTS GP, LLC; RESERVE AT QUEBEC GP, LLC; RIVERSIDE SENIOR DEVELOPMENT GP, LLC; TERRELL HOMES GP, LLC

Tuesday, September 27, 2022
Immediately Following the Conclusion of Fort Worth Housing Finance Corporation Meeting
City Council Conference Room, City Hall, Room 2020
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

## **Viewing Only**

To watch online or find information for other viewing options visit: Watch Live Online

## **Directors**

Alan Blaylock, Director

Carlos Flores, Director Elizabeth M. Beck, Director Gyna M. Bivens, Director Mattie Parker, Director Jared W Michael D. Crain, Director Leonard

Jared Williams, Director Leonard Firestone, Director Chris Nettles, Director

dity Secretary for the City of Fort Worth, Texas

## Fort Worth Housing Finance Corporation Staff

Fernando Costa, General Manager Victor Turner, Assistant General Manager Jo Ann Gunn, Senior Assistant City Attorney

- 1. Call to Order Carlos Flores, Fort Worth Housing Finance Corporation, President
- 2. Election of Officers Fernando Costa, Fort Worth Housing Finance Corporation, General Manager
- 3. **Overview of Existing Affordable Housing Projects** Victor Turner, Fort Worth Housing Finance Corporation, Assistant General Manager
- 4. **Overview of Schedule for Future Meetings** Victor Turner, Fort Worth Housing Finance Corporation, Assistant General Manager
- 5. Adjourn

The location identified on this agenda is the location at which the presiding officer will be physically present and presiding over the meeting. Members of the various boards of directors may be attending remotely in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act.

City Hall and City Council Conference Room 2020 are wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services such as interpreters, readers, or large print are requested to contact the City's ADA Coordinator at (817) 392-8552 or e-mail ADA@FortWorthTexas.gov at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. If the City does not receive notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting, the City will make a reasonable attempt to provide the necessary accommodations.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the City of Fort Worth official bulletin board, places convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times and said Notice was posted on the following date and time Thursday, September 22, 2022 at 10:40 a.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.